## SAUK CENTRE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (ISD #0743) 903 State Road, Sauk Centre, MN 56378-1698 (320) 352-2258

**ADMINISTRATION** 

Don Peschel, Superintendent Amy Millard, Elementary Principal Sheila Flatau, Secondary Principal Lucas Kosters, Secondary Assistant Principal Brent Lieser, Community Education Director Scott Bergman, Activities Director

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Mike Bushard, Chair Ann Hess, Vice-Chair John Drevlow, Clerk John Rasmussen, Treasurer Joe Borgerding, Director Scott Pearson, Director Josh Rieland, Director

## General Consent for Queries of the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, Driver and Vehicle Services; driver's license record

consent to ISD 743 – Sauk Centre Pub record from the Minnesota Departmen consent further authorizes future querie	( <i>Driver legal Name – print</i> ), hereby provide lic Schools to conduct a query of my driver's license of Public Safety, Driver and Vehicle Services. This es to be conducted, at least one time per year, as long as its Schools and scheduled to transport students.
from the Minnesota Department of Pul organization and will be retained for a	determine driver eligibility based on the record received blic Safety and will not be shared with any other adit purposes in compliance with "permissible use 13" of afety, Driver and Vehicle Services Records Access
conduct a query with the Minnesota Do	rovide consent for Sauk Centre Public Schools to epartment of Public Safety, Driver and Vehicle Services, nent or driving privileges with Sauk Centre Public
Employee Signature	Date